Positive Thermal Coefficient (PTC)      RLVR240 Series
 Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information. Revised: 2018-08-31 Page:1
Description
Positive Thermal Coefficient devices(PTC),provide over-current
protection for electrical and electronic devices. They function
using conducting strips of metal imbedded inside polymers.
Under normal conditions, the devices resistance is near zero,

Electrical Characteristic
Model Ihold
（A）
IT
(A)
Vmax
（V）
Maximum Time to Trip Imax
（A）
Pd typ
（W）
Resistance(Ω)
Current(A) Time(S) Rimin R1max
RLVR240-005 0.05 0.12 AC240 0.25 15 1.0 0.3 18.00 50.00
RLVR240-008 0.08 0.19 AC240 0.40 15 1.2 0.51 7.40 20.00
RLVR240-012 0.12 0.30 AC240 0.60 15 1.2 0.6 3.00 12.00
RLVR240-016 0.16 0.37 AC240 0.80 15 2.0 0.52 2.50 7.80
RLVR240-025 0.25 0.56 AC240 1.25 18.5 3.5 0.52 1.30 4.00
RLVR240-033 0.33 0.74 AC240 1.65 21 4.5 0.59 1.20 3.50
RLVR240-040 0.40 0.90 AC240 2.00 24 5.5 0.66 0.81 2.50
RLVR240-055 0.55 1.25 AC240 2.75 26 7.0 0.80 0.45 1.45
RLVR240-075 0.75 1.50 AC240 3.75 14 7.5 0.90 0.40 1.10
RLVR240-100 1.00 2.00 AC240 5.00 13.6 10.0 0.95 0.20 0.60
RLVR240-125 1.25 2.50 AC240 6.25 18 12.5 1.0 0.12 0.32
RLVR240-135 1.35 2.70 AC240 6.75 20 13.5 1.51 0.10 0.30
RLVR240-200 2.00 4.20 AC240 10.00 36 20.0 1.71 0.089 0.22
IH=Hold current: maximum current at which the device will not trip at 25℃ still air.
IT=Trip current: minimum current at which the device will nalways at 25℃ still air.
V max=Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current.
Imax=Maximum fault current device can withstand tithout damage at rated voltage.